

## **Social Science: Ladies Night**

## Empowerment meets exploration in this interactive museum takeover

**RENO**, **Nev.** (April 10, 2025) – Celebrate the power of femininity at Social Science: Ladies Night. This women-focused event will take place at The Discovery on Saturday, May 3 from 7 to 10 p.m.

Social Science is The Discovery's wildly popular adults-only, brain-building event series featuring science demonstrations, hands-on labs, expert presentations, music, libations, and sweet and savory bites. Each event offers an opportunity to explore a unique theme and the entire museum.

Open to everyone, regardless of their gender or gender identity, this month's Social Science dives into sex, science and self-expression with an adults-only night of trivia, terrarium-making, tarot readings and more. Test your knowledge during "Think You Know Sex?" for prizes and bragging rights, create your own miniature ecosystem to take home and sip on the exclusive Cotton Candy Blue Dream Lemon Drop cocktail. Enjoy chocolate tastings that spark dopamine, bedazzle a reusable container and enter to win a staycation package courtesy of Waste Management. Other events include a self-defense class by UNR's Girls on Guard, a live taping of the "No Stigma Nevada" podcast hosted by Kim Palchikoff featuring Reno Mayor Hillary Schieve and Nevada Women's Lobby chair Elisa Cafferata and more.

Tickets are \$20 for members, \$25 for nonmembers in advance and \$30 at the door. Admission includes two drinks and complimentary tasty bites provided by Liberty Events and Catering, Parlay 6 Brewing Co., Breakthru Beverage of Nevada and Doughboys Donuts. Must be 21 years or older to attend. Visit <a href="https://nvdm.org">nvdm.org</a> to purchase tickets or for more information.

The Social Science series is sponsored by Geologica Geothermal Resource Solutions, Waste Management, News 4 and FOX11.

###

## **About The Discovery**

The Discovery creates interest and engagement in science for all. Through unique, hands-on programs, exhibitions and events, The Discovery creates learning experiences that range from simple curiosity to deep understanding, empowering a community of critical thinkers. The Discovery is a locally founded nonprofit 501(c)3 organization. To learn more about The Discovery and how you can help support the museum's mission, visit <a href="https://www.nvdm.org">www.nvdm.org</a>.